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Notice to assemblers:

All the basketball systems, including those used for displays, must be assembled and ballasted
according to instructions. Failure to follow instructions could result in serious injury.

Please read all warnings and cautions. It is recommended to supervise children as they play with
this product. This product is to be assembled by adults only!

We appreciate your purchasing one of our many fine products. We are assure that you will be
very satisfied with your selection.

IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION




Photo’s for Parts List(See page4):

<. TOP POLE SECTION (R)

MIDDLE POLE SECTION (S)
~ BOTTOM POLE SECTION(T)

TANK/BASE (Q)

TOP LEFT STRUT(W) j TOP RIGHT STRUT(Y)

TOP MIDDLE STRUT (X) LOWER LEFT STRUT (U) LOWER RIGHT STRUT (V)




Photo s for Parts’List(See paqge4):
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Parts List (See page 2 and 3 for photo's)

Item

Qty.

Description

Bolt sets to fasten top pole section and rim to backboard

Bolt sets to fasten lower struts to tank

Bolt sets to fasten left and right top struts to backboard

Bolt set to fasten middle top strut to backboard

Bolt set to fasten lower struts to bottom pole section

Bolt set to fasten three top struts to top pole section

Eyebolt set to fasten bottom pole and wheel bracket to the front tank

Spacers for between the wheels and tank

Wheels

Wheel bracket

Wheel axle

Rod to fasten Eyebolt set to bottom pole section

T Strap

Tie down stake

Net

Rim

Tank

Top Pole Section

Middle Pole Section

Bottom Pole Section

Lower left strut

Lower right strut

Top left strut

Top middle strut

Top right strut
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Backboard (Not pictured)
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Tank cap (Not pictured)




Assembly Instructions(photo’s)

SPACERS(H) AT
OUTSIDE WHEELS(I)

PHOTO 2

PHOTO 4

PHOTO 5

PHOTO 6




Assembly Instructions(photo’s)

OVAL SHAPED HOLES
CONNECT WITH
TOP POLE SECTION

PHOTO 7

PHOTO 8

PHOTO 9

PHOTO 10

PHOTO 11

STAND POSITION

PHOTO 12

PHOTO 14

PHOTO 13




Assembly Instructions (text):
* Take the tank, backboard, rim and other parts out of the box.
e Check with help from the parts list if all parts are present.

Photo 1:
* Identify the bottom pole section(T) and fasten the eyebolt(G) with rod(L) to the bottom.

Photo 2:
* Insert the wheel axel(K) into the wheel bracket(J) and place the wheels(l) and spacers(H) at
each end as shown on photo.

Photo 3 and 4:

e  Fasten the bottom pole section(T) and the wheel bracket(J) with wheels(l) to the front tank(Q)
with eyebolt set(G).

* The tank(Q) has a special square shaped hollow space into which the bottom pole section(T)
exactly fits.
Note: Two people recommended for this step.
Important! Do not over tighten!

Photo 5 and 6:
« Fasten the lower left strut(U) and the lower right strut(V) to the tank(Q) with bolt sets(B) and to
the bottom pole section(T) with bolt set(E)

Photo 7 and 8:

* Fasten the rim(P) and top pole section(R) to the bottom of the backboard(Z) with bolt sets(A).
Bolts must be put into the holes from front backboard to back.
Note: Because both the rim(P) and top pole section(R) must be fastened simultaneously with
bolt sets(A) to the backboard(Z), we recommend two people for this step.

Photo 9, 10 and 11:

* Fasten the top left strut(W), top middle strut(X) and top right strut(Y) to the backboard(Z). Use
bolt sets(C) for to fasten the left and right top struts and bolt set(D) for to fasten the middle
top strut to the backboard.

Note1: Hand tight only!
Note2: The strut-ends with round holes should be connected to the backboard.

* Now fasten the top struts to the top pole section(R) with bolt set(F). Place the left strut-end
over the right strut-end with the middle strut-end on top.

Note: The strut-ends with the longer oval shaped holes should be connected to the top pole
section.

* Now all bolts can be tightened.




Photo12 and 14:

Unscrew the locking screws on the middle pole section(S) and slide the top of the middle pole
section(S) over the bottom of the top pole section(R).

We recommend sliding the top pole section(R) completely into the middle pole section(S). This
makes it easier further on to place the complete assembled top section into the bottom pole
section.

Tighten the locking screws on the middle pole section(S) to fix the top pole section(R) at its
position.

Note: The poles must be inserted into each other for at least 11cm!

Photo13 and 14:

Unscrew the locking screws of the bottom pole section(T) and slide the middle pole
section(S) with the completely assembled top into the bottom pole section(T) until you reach
the standstill position.

Note: Two people recommended for this step.

Tighten the locking screws on the bottom pole section.

Note: The poles must be inserted into each other for at least 11cm!

Warning! Do not leave assembled unit unattended when empty. (May tip over!)

Installin Net:

Install net(O) to the rim(P) as shown.




Securing Basketball set:

* Check if all bolts and nuts have been securely fastened.

* Place assembled unit to the desired location. Fill the tank with water or sand and put the tank
cap(AA) in place. Insert T-strap(M) through the slot in back of tank as shown in sketch below.
Secure unit to ground by twisting tie down stake(N) into the ground and hooking T-strap(M)
onto tie down stake(N) .

Important: It is not recommended to use the system outdoors in freezing/subzero
conditions. We recommend during windy conditions to move unit to shelter.

AA

Height adjustment of backboard:

» Unscrew the locking screws on the middle pole section(S) and lift or lower the top pole
section until the required backboard height has been reached.

» Tighten the locking screws on the middle pole section(S) to fix the top pole section(R) at it's
position.
Note: The poles must be inserted into each other for at least 11cm!




I'WARNING!!
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THESE WARNINGS COULD RESULT IN INJURY. FAILURE TO
COMPLY COULD ALSO RESULT IN PROPERTY DAMAGE.

Never hang from the rim or climb on the pole as injury or property damage could occur. For
these reasons do not perform dunking type activities on this system as it is not designed for
such use. Do not allow children to climb on the basketball system.

Never leave the unit assembled without weight in the tank!

Check the tank frequently for leaks or a loose cap. Slow leakage could cause the system to tip
over unexpectedly and damage the floor if used inside.

Further check before each use if all fittings and hardware are tight

Climate, corrosion or misuse could result in system failure.

This system is not intended for children 3 and under.

All players must use sufficient guards when playing.

To store the system: Drain the water from the tank and dismantle the system. Store in a dry
ventilated place.

If technical assistance is required, contact the manufacturer. Most injuries are caused by
misuse and/or failure to follow instructions. Use caution when using the system.

POLE CARE AND SYSTEM MAINTENANCE:

The live of your basketball system depends on many variables. The climate, exposure to
corrosives such as salt, pesticides or herbicides and excessive use or misuse can all contribute to
pole failure, which may cause property damage or personal injury.

Check your basketball system frequently for loose hardware, excessive wear and signs of
corrosion. For safety reasons and to prolong the life of your basketball system, you must take the
following preventive measures:

Check all nuts and bolts.If any are loose, tighten them.

Check all parts for excessive wear and tear.If necessary, replace any parts that have been

worn or damaged through usage. Contact our customer service department for replacement

parls.

Inspect the warning sticker on the pole. If it is ripped, faded or illegible, call our customer

service department to request a replacement sticker.

Check all pole sections for visible rust, chipped or cracked paint.If either are present, do the

following:

1. Use an emery cloth to completely remove any rust or chipped paint.

2. Clean the area with a damp cloth and allow it to dry.

3. Apply two coats of a rust preventative, high gloss enamel to the area. Allow the paint to
dry between two coats.
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Panier De Basket Taille Moyenne

Notice d’assemblage:

IN230500338V01_UK_FR_ES_PT_IT

Le produit doit étre assemblé et lesté selon les instructions.Si vous ne respectez pas les instructions

vous risquerez de vous blesser.

Nous vous invitons a liretoutes les mises en gardes. Les enfants doivent étre surveillés lorsqu’ils

jouent avec le produit. Le panier de basket doit étre monté uniquement par des adultes.

Nous vous remercions de votre achat et nous vous assurons que le produit répondra a vos attentes.

IMPORTANT - CONSERVEZ CES INFORMATIONS

POUR VOTRE CONSULTATION ULTERIEURE: LISEZATTENTIVEMENT

INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE




Liste des piéces (voir page 4)

Haut du Poteau (R)

Emplacement du Milieu du Poteau (5)

Bas du Poteau (T)

Barre Haut/Gauche [W) Barre Haut/Droite (¥)

Barre Haut/Milieu (X) Barre Bas/Gauche (U) Barre Bas/Droite (V)




Liste des piéces (voir page 4)




Liste des pieces (voir les pages 2 et 3 pour les photos)

Piece

Quantité

Description

4

Vis/boulon pour fixer le panneau au poteau

Vis/boulon pour fixer les barres a la base

Vis/boulon pour fixer les barres gauche et droite au panneau

Vis/boulon pour fixer la barre du milieu au panneau

Vis/boulon pour fixer les barres du bas au poteau

Vis/boulon pour fixer les 3 barres du haut au poteau

Boulon a anneau pour fixer le poteau, le support des roulettes a la base

Rondelles

Roulettes

Support des roulettes

Axe des roulettes

Tige pour fixer le boulon a anneau au poteau

Attache

Sardine

Filet

Arceau

Base

Haut du poteau

Milieu du poteau

Bas du poteau

Barre Bas/Gauche

Barre Bas/Droite

Barre Haut/Gauche

Barre Haut/Milieu

Barre Haut/Droite

Panneau (pas photographié)
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Bouchon de la base (pas photographié)




Photos de I'assemblage :

AR A o 2

SPACERS(H) AT
OUTSIDE WHEELS(I)

PHOTO 2

PHOTO 3 PHOTO 4

PHOTO 5 PHOTO 6




Photos de I'assemblage (suite):

1

OVAL SHAPED HOLES
CONNECT WITH
TOP POLE SECTION

PHOTO 7

PHOTO 8

PHOTO 9

PHOTO 11

STAND POSITION

PHOTO 12

PHOTO 14

PHOTO 13




Instruction d’assemblage

e Sortez la base, le panneau et les autres pieces du carton.
e Vérifier que toutes les piéces soient présentes en vous référant a la liste.

Photo 1 :
Prenez la partie basse du poteau(T) et attaché le boulon a anneau(G) avec la tige (L).

Photo 2 :
e Insérez I'axe des roulettes(K) dans le support des roulettes(J) et placez les roulettes(l) et les
rondelles(H) a chaque extrémité comme indiqué sur la photo.

Photo3et4:
e Fixez le bas du poteau(T) et le support a roulettes(J) avec les roulettes(l) sur le devant de la
base(Q) avec le boulon a anneau(G).
e labase(Q) a un trou rectangulaire spécialement adapté pour le bas du poteau(T).
Note : Il est recommandé d’étre a deux pour cette étape
Important ! Ne pas serrer trop fort !
Photo5et6:
e Fixez les barres basses gauche(U) et droite(V) a la base(Q) avec le jeu de boulons (B) et au
bas du poteau(T) avec le jeu de boulon(E).

Photo 7 et 8 :
e Fixez I'arceau(P) et la partie haute du poteau(R) a I’arriére du plateau(Z) avec le jeu de
boulons (A). Les boulons doivent étre insérés par I'avant a I'arriére du panneau.
Note : Comme I'arceau(P) et la partie haute du poteau(R) doivent étre fixé simultanément
avec le jeu de boulon (A), nous vous recommandons d’étre a deux pour cette étape.

Photo9,10et 11:

e Fixez les barres hautes gauche(W), milieu(X) et droite (Y) au panneau (2). Utilisez le jeu de
boulons(C) pour fixer les barres gauche et droite et le jeu de boulon D pour la barre du milieu.
Note 1 : Fixez a la main
Note 2 : Le bout des barres avec des trous ronds doit étre connecté avec le panneau.

e Fixez maintenant les barres avec la partie haute du poteau(R) avec le jeu de boulon(F).
Placez I'extrémité de la barre gauche sur la droite et celle du milieu par-dessus les deux.
Note : Le bout des barres avec des trous ovales doit étre connecté avec la partie haute du

poteau.
e Vous pouvez maintenant resserrer tous les boulons.




Photo 12 et 14 :

Dévissez les vis sur le milieu du poteau(S) et insérez la partie haute du poteau(R).

Nous vous recommandons d’insérer complétement la partie haute du poteau(R) dans le
milieu du poteau(S) afin d’emboiter plus facilement I'ensemble avec la partie basse du
poteau.

Revissez les vis sur le milieu du poteau (S) pour fixer la partie haute(R).

Note : Les deux parties doivent étre insérées d’au moins 11cm !

Photo 13 et 14 :

Dévissez les vis sur la partie basse du poteau(T) et insérez la partie supérieure du poteau
jusqu’a ce que le tout tienne en place.

Note : Il est recommandé d’étre a deux pour cette étape

Resserrez les vis sur la partie basse du poteau.

Note : Les deux parties doivent étre insérées d’au moins 11cm !

Attention ! Ne laissez I’ensemble sans surveillance tant que la base n’est pas remplie.

(Risque de renversement)

Installation du filet :

Installez le filet(O) sur I'arceau(P) comme indiqué.




Sécuriser le Panier de Basket :

e Vérifiez si les boulons et vis sont correctement fixés.

e Placez le panier a I'endroit désiré. Remplissez la base d’eau ou de sable et refermez avec le
bouchon(AA). Insérez I'attache(M) a I'arriere de la base comme indiqué ci-dessous.
Fixez la base au sol en faisant passer la sardine(N) dans I'attache(M) et plantez-la dans le sol.
Important : Il est déconseillé d’utiliser le produit lorsqu’il fait -0°C. Nous vous
recommandons de rentrer le panier a I'intérieur les jours ou le vent souffle fort.

Ajuster la taille du panier :

e Dévissez les vis sur le milieu du poteau(S) et élevez ou abaissez la partie haute du poteau
jusqu’a atteindre la hauteur désirée.

e Resserrez les vis sur le milieu du poteau(S) pour fixer la partie haute du poteau(R).
Note : Les deux parties doivent étre insérées d’au moins 11cm !




HIATTENTION !!
NE PAS TENIR COMPTE DE CES AVERTISSEMENTS PEUT ENTRAINNER DES ACCIDENTS ET DES
DOMMAGES SUR LE PRODUIT.
e Ne vous pendez pas a I'arceau ou grimper au poteau. Ne faites pas de dunk sur la panier, il
n’est pas adapté pour. Ne laissez pas les enfants grimper dessus.
e Ne laissez pas le panier assemblé sans remplir la base !
e Vérifiez régulierement la base pour éviter les fuites et la perte du bouchon. Une fuite peut
entrainer le basculement du panier.
e Vérifiez que les vis et boulons soient toujours bien fixés.
e leclimat, la corrosion et une mauvaise utilisation peuvent abimer le panier.
e Le panier ne doit pas étre utilisé par des enfants de moins de 3 ans.
e Utilisez le panier de maniere responsable.
e Pour ranger le panier : videz la base et démontez le panier. Rangez-le dans un endroit sec et
aéré.
La majorité des blessures sont causées par une mauvaise utilisation de I'article et le non-
respect des instructions.

ENTRETIEN DU POTEAU ET MAINTENANCE DU SYSTEME :

La durée de vie de votre systéme de basket-ball dépend de nombreuses variables.
Le climat, I'exposition a des produits corrosifs tels que le sel, les pesticides ou les
herbicides, I'utilisation abusive ou inappropriée peuvent tous contribuer a la défail-
lance des poteaux, toute chose susceptible d'entrainer des dommages matériels ou
corporels.

Inspectez frequemment votre systéeme de basket-ball pour vérifier qu'il n'y a pas de
pieces desserrées, d'usure excessive ou de signes de corrosion. Pour des raisons
de sécurité et pour prolonger la durée de vie de votre systeme de basket-ball, vous
devez prendre les mesures préventives suivantes :

. Vérifiez tous les écrous et les boulons. S'ils sont desserrés, resserrez-les.

. Vérifiez que toutes les pieces ne présentent pas d'usure excessive. Si nécessaire,
remplacez les piéces usées ou endommagées par l'usage. Contactez notre service
clientéle pour obtenir des pieces de rechange.

. Inspectez I'autocollant d'avertissement sur le poteau. S'il est déchiré, décoloré ou
illisible, contactez notre service clientéle pour demander un autocollant de remplace-
ment.

. Vérifiez que toutes les sections du poteau ne présentent pas de rouille visible, ni de
peinture écaillée ou craquelée. Si c'est le cas, procédez comme suit:

1. Utilisez une toile émeri pour enlever complétement la rouille ou la peinture
ecaillée.

2. Nettoyez la zone avec un chiffon humide et laissez-la sécher.

3. Appliquez deux couches d'un émail brillant antirouille sur la zone. Laissez sécher
la peinture entre les deux couches.
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Canasta de baloncesto

Aviso a los montadores:

Monte e instale esta canasta de baloncesto de acuerdo a las instrucciones suministradas.
El incumplimiento de las instrucciones puede causar dafios graves. Por favor, lea
detenidamente todas las advertencias y precauciones. Este producto solo puede ser
montado por adultos. Y es recomendable que, durante el uso del mismo, los adultos

supervisen en todo momento a los nifios por su seguridad. Apreciamos que haya adquirido
uno de nuestros productos y se lo agradecemos.

IMPORTANTE - CONSERVE ESTAINFORMACION
PARASU CONSULTAPOSTERIOR: LEERDETALLADAMENTE

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE




Listado de piezas (ver las imagenes)

SECCION DEL POSTE SUPERIOR (R)

SECCION (S) DEL POSTE MEDIANO
SECCION DEL POSTE INFERIOR (T)

TANQUE/BASE (Q)

RIOSTRA  SUPERIOR

RIOSTRA SUPERIOR DERECHA(Y)

IZQUIERDO(W)
RIOSTRA CENTRAL RIOSTRA INFERIOR  R|OSTRA INFERIOR
SUPERIOR (X) IZQUIERDO (V) DERECHO (V)




Listado de accesorios y tornilleria (ver las imagenes)




Lista de piezas (Consulte las paginas 2 y 3 para ver fotos)

Articul (Cantid
o] ad Descripcién
A A Tornillos para fijar la seccién superior del poste y el borde al tablero
B 2 | Tornillos para fijar las riostras inferiores a la base
Tornillos para fijar las riostras superiores izquierda y derecha al tablero
2
g 1 Tornillos para fijar la riostra central superior al tablero
- 1 Tornillos para fijar las riostras inferiores a la seccion del poste inferior
Tornillos para fijar las 3 riostras superiores a la seccion superior del poste
F 1
Cancamos para fijar el poste inferior y el soporte de la rueda a la parte
G 1 delantera de la base
H 2 | Separadores para colocar entre las ruedas y la base
| 2 Ruedas
J 1 Soporte de las ruedas
K 1 Eje de las ruedas
L 1 Varilla para fijar los cancamos a la seccion posterior del poste
Mo Correa en forma de T
N 1 Estaca de amarre
@) 1 Red
P 1 Borde
Q 1 Tanque
R 1 Poste superior
S 1 Poste mediano
T 1 Poste inferior
U 1 Riostra izquierdo inferior
Vv 1 Riostra derecha inferior
w 1 Riostra izquierda superior
X 1 Riostra central superior
Y 1 Riostra derecha superior
Z 1 Tablero (sin imagen)
AA 1 Tapa de la base (sin imagen)




Pasos de montaje ilustrados

o E
o
|
;-,;.:"" & ESPACIADORES (H) EN LAS
/ RUEDAS EXTERIORES(1)
y
FOTO 1 FOTO 2

FOTO 3 FOTO 4

FOTO 6




Instrucciones de Montaje (Fotos)

LOS AGUJEROS EN FORMA
OVALADA SE CONECTAN CON LA
SECCION DEL POLO SUPERIOR

FOTO 7 FOTO 8 FOTO 9

FOTO 10 FOTO 11

e

FOTO 12 FOTO 14 FOTO 13




Instrucciones de montaje (paso a paso):

*  Saque el tanque, el tablero, el borde y otras partes de la caja.
. Verifique con la lista de las piezas que estan todas y en buen estado.

Foto 1:
* |dentifique el poste posterior (T) y fije el cancamo (G) con la varilla (L).

Foto 2;

« Inserte el eje de la rueda (K) en el soporte de la rueda (J) y coloque las ruedas (I) y los
espaciadores (H) en cada extremo como se muestra en la imagen.

Foto 3y 4:

Fije el poste inferior (T) y el soporte de la rueda (J) con las ruedas 8I) a la parte delantera de la
base (Q) utilizando los cancamos (G).

¢ Labase (Q) tiene un espacio hueco especial en forma rectangular para encajar el poste inferior
().

NOTA: Se recomienda que este paso lo realicen dos conjuntamente 2 personas.

ilmportante! {No lo apriete demasiado!

Foto 5y 6:

*  Fije la riostra inferior izquierda (U) y la riostra inferior derecha (V) a la base (Q) con los tornillos
(B) al poste inferior (T) con los tornillos (E).

Foto 7y 8:

* Fije el borde (P) a la seccion superior del poste (R) a la parte inferior del tablero (Z) con los
tornillos (A). Los tornillos deben de ser colocados en los orificios desde el tablero delantero
hacia atras.

NOTA: Debido a que tanto el borde (P) como la seccién superior (R) se deben de fijar
simultaneamente con los tornillos (A) al tablero (Z), se recomienda dos personas para realizar
este paso.

Foto 9,10y 11:

* Fije la riostra superior izquierda (W), la riostra central superior (X) y la riostra derecha superior
(Y) al tablero (Z). Utilice los tornillos (C) para fijar las riostras, y utilice los tornillos (D) para fijar la
riostra central superior al tablero.

AVISO: Apriete las riostras solo con las manos. Los extremos de las riostras con orificios
redondos deben de ser conectados al tablero.

* Ahora fije las riostras superiores a la seccién superior del poste (R) con los tornillos (F). Coloque
la riostra izquierda sobre la derecha con la central superior.
AVISO: Los extremos de la riostra con loa orificios ovalados mas largos deben de ser
conectados a la seccidén superior del poste.

* Ahora apriete firmemente todos los tornillos con la ayuda de herramientas.




Foto 12,13y 14

* Desatornille los tornillos de bloqueo en el poste mediano (S) y deslice la parte superior del
poste mediano (S) sobre la parte inferior del poste superior (R).

* Recomendamos deslizar el poste superior (R) de forma completa en la seccion del poste
mediano (S). Esto facilitara que la seccién superior conecte con el poste inferior.

» Apriete los tornillos de bloqueo del poste mediano (S) para fijar el poste superior (R) en su
posicion. IMPORTANTE: Los postes deben de insertarse entre si al menos 11 cm.

» Desatornille los tornillos de la seccién del poste inferior (T) y deslice la seccién del poste
mediano (S) con la parte superior completamente conectada en la seccién del poste inferior
(T) hasta llegar a la posicion de parada. Se recomiendan 2 personas para realizar este paso.

* Apriete los tornillos de bloqueo en la seccion inferior del poste. IMPORTANTE: Los postes
deben de insertarse entre si al menos 11 cm.

iADVERTENCIA! No deje el producto montado sin vigilancia cuando la base esté vacia,
podria volcarse.

Instalacion de la red del aro de la canasta:
- Instale la red (O) en el borde (P) como se muestra en las imagenes.




Medidas de seguridad de la canasta:

* Compruebe si todos los tornillos y tuercas estan bien fijados.

» Coloque la canasta en la ubicacién deseada.

» Llene la base con agua o arena y péngale la tapa (AA).

« Inserte la correa en forma de T (M) a través de la ranura de la parte posterior de la base como
se muestra en la siguiente figura.

* Fije el sistema al suelo girando la estaca de amarre (N) en el suelo y enganchando la correa
en forma de T (M) a la estaca de amarre (N).

IMPORTANTE: No se recomienda instalar el producto en condiciones climaticas
adversas o bajas temperaturas (hielo / bajo cero). Se recomienda en caso de viento,
guardar la canasta.

Ajuste de altura del tablero:

* Desatomille los tomillos de bloqueo en la seccion del poste mediano (S) y levante o baje la
seccion del poste superior hasta alcanzar la altura deseada del tablero.

* Apriete los tomillos de blogueo en la seccidn del poste mediano (S) para fijar la seccion del poste
superior (R) en su posicion.

IMPORTANTE: Los postes deben de insertarse entre si al menos 11 cm.




iiADVERTENCIAS!!

NO CUMPLIR CON LS SIGUIENTES ADVERTENCIAS PODRIA CAUSAR LESIONES Y
TAMBIEN DANOS A LA PROPIEDAD.

* Nunca se cuelgue del aro de la canasta ni se suba al poste. Por este mismo motivo no
debe realizar actividades tipo inmersién ya que no esta disefiado para tal propésito.

* No permita que los nifios se suban a la base de la canasta ni lo anteriormente descrito.

* No deje nunca el producto montado sin la base llena.

Revise la base a menudo a fin de detectar fugas o que la tapa se haya aflojado u otros

dafios.

» Las pequefias fugas pueden hacer el que el producto vuelque inesperadamente y dafie

el suelo u ocasionar otros dafios o lesiones.

Inspeccione el sistema antes de cada uso para ver si todos los accesorios y herrajes

estan apretados.

» El uso incorrecto, el tiempo y la corrosion pueden causar fallas en el sistema.

» Este producto no esta recomendado para menores de 3 afios.

» Todos los usuarios deben de tomar medidas de proteccién suficientes cuando juegan.

» Para almacenar el producto, vacie el agua de la base y desmontelo. Guardelo en un
lugar seco y ventilado.

+ Si necesita asistencia técnica, pdngase en contacto con el fabricante. La mayoria de
lesiones son causadas por el uso incorrecto y/o el incumplimiento de las instrucciones.
Por favor, tenga precauciéon cuando use el producto.

MANTENIMIENTO Y CUIDADO DEL PRODUCTO:

La vida util de esta canasta de baloncesto depende de muchas variables. El clima, la
exposicion a corrosivos como la sal, pesticidas, herbicidas o el uso excesivo o incorrecto
pueden causar fallas en el poste, lo que puede causar danos a la propiedad o lesiones
personales.

Revise la canasta de baloncesto con frecuencia en busca de piezas sueltas, signos de
desgaste o corrosién. Para mayor seguridad y prolongar la vida util del producto, tome las
siguientes medidas de prevencion:

* Inspeccione todas las tuercas y tornillos. Si alguno de ellos esta flojo, apriételo.

» Revise todas las piezas en busca de un desgaste excesivo. Si es necesario, reemplace las
piezas que se hayas desgastado o danado.

* Inspeccione la etiqueta de advertencias en el poste. Si esta rasgado, descolorida o ilegible
pongase en contacto con nuestro servicio de atencion al cliente para obtener una etiqueta de
reemplazo.

* Inspeccione todas las secciones de los postes para ver si hay pintura oxidada, astillada o
agrietada. Si se da el caso, haga lo siguiente:

- Utilice un pano de esmeril para eliminar completamente cualquier éxido o pintura
desconchada.

- Limpie dicha zona con un pafio humedo y déjelo secar.

- Aplique dos capas de esmalte preventivo contra el 6xido en dicha zona. Deje que la pintura
se seque entre las 2 capas.
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TABELA DE BASQUETEBOL

Aviso
A montagem desta tabela e basquetebol dever ser realizada de acordo com as instrugdes.
O incumprimento das instru¢des pode causar lesbes graves.

Por favor, leia todas as adverténcias e precaug¢des. Recomenda-se que as criangas sejam
supervisionadas enquanto estiverem utilizando esse produto. Este produto deve ser
montado somente por um adulto!

Agradegcemos que haja comprado um dos nosso produtos. Estamos seguros de que ficara
muito satisfeito com sua selecéo.

IMPORTANTE, GUARDE PARAFUTURAS REFERENCIAS: LEIAATENTAMENTE

MANUAL DE INSTRUGCOES




Lista de pecas

SEGAO DO POSTE SUPERIOR
(R)SEGAO DO POSTE MEDIO

SEGAO DO POSTE INFERIOR (T)

SUPORTE SUPORTE
SUPERIOR SUPERIOR
ESQUERDO (W) DIREITO (V)
SUPORTE SUPORTE SUPORTE
CENTRAL INFERIOR INFERIOR
SUPERIOR (X) ESQUERDO (U) DIREITO (V)




Imagens da lista de pecas:




Lista de pegas (Consulte as paginas 2 e 3 para ver as imagens)

Quanti

Articulo| o &7 Descricao
Conjunto de parafusos para fixar a segéo superior do poste e a borda a
A 4 |placa
B 2 | Conjunto de parafusos para fixar os suportes inferiores a base
Conjunto de parafusos para fixar os suportes superiores esquerdo e
C 2 | direito na base
D 1 Conjunto de parafusos para fixar o suporte central superior na base
Conjunto de parafusos para fixar os suportes inferiores a secéo do
poste inferior
E 1
Conjunto de parafusos para fixar os suportes superiores a segéo do
F 1 | poste superior
Conjunto de olhais para fixar o poste inferior e o suporte da roda a
base dianteira
G 1
H 2 | Separadores para colocar entre as rodas e a base
I 2 Rodas
J 1 Suporte da roda
K 1 Eixo da roda
L 1 Barra para fixar o conjunto de olhais na se¢ao do poste inferior
Mo Correia em forma de T
N 1 Amarras de estaca
O 1 Rede
P 1 Borda
Q 1 Base
R 1 Secao do poste superior
S 1 Secéo do poste médio
T 1 Secao do poste inferior
U 1 Suporte inferior esquerdo
v 1 Suporte inferior direito
w 1 Suporte superior esquerdo
X 1 Suporte superior central
Y 1 Suporte superior direito
Z 1 Placa (sem imagem)
AA |1

Tampa da base (sem imagem)




Instrugcées de montagem

. - EE
o
1]
"fj‘z Separadorgs (H) nas
- rodas exteriores ()
FOTO 1 FOTO 2

FOTO 4

FOTO 6




Separadores (H) nas rodas exteriores (l)

OVAL CONECTAM-SE COM A
SECAO DO POLO SUPERIOR

FOTO 9

FOTO 10 FOTO 11

e

FOTO 12 FOTO 14 FOTO 13




Instrugoes de montagem

* Retire a base, a placa, a borda e as demais pecas da caixa.
*  Verifique de acordo com a lista se nao falta nenhuma peca.

Foto 1:
* Fixe a se¢ao do poste inferior (T) com o olhal (G) com a barra (L).

Foto 2;

« Insira o eixo da roda (K) no suporte da roda (J) e coloque as rodas (L) e os separadores (H) em
cada extremo como se indica na imagem.

FOTO 3 e 4:

Fixe a segéo do poste inferior (T) e o suporte da roda (J) com as rodas (I) a base (Q) utilizando
o conjunto de olhais (G).

A base (Q) possui um espago oco em forma quadrada que se encaixa perfeitamente a segéo
do poste inferior (T).

Nota: Recomenda-se duas pessoas para realizar esse passo.
Importante! Nao aperte muito!

FOTO 5e6:

*  Fixe o suporte inferior esquerdo (U) ao suporte inferior direito (V) a base (Q) com o conjunto
de parafusos (B) e a se¢ao do poste inferior (T) com o conjunto de parafusos (E).

FOTO 7 e 8:

* Fixe a borda (P) na segéo superior do poste (R) na parte inferior da placa (Z) com o conjunto
de parafusos (A). Os parafusos devem ser colocados nos orificios desde a placa dianteira
para tras.

Nota: Tanto a borda (P) como a se¢éo do poste superior (R) devem ser fixados simultaneamente

com o conjunto de parafusos (A) a placa (Z), recomenda-se duas pessoas para realizar esse
passo.

FOTO 9,10 e 11:

* Fixe o suporte superior esquerdo (W), o suporte superior central (X) e o suporte superior direito
(Y) a placa (Z). Utilize o conjunto de parafusos (C) para fixar os suportes superiores esquerdo e
direito e utilize o conjunto de parafusos (D) para fixar o suporte superior central a placa.

Nota 1: Aperte os suporte com as maos!
Nota 2: Os extremos dos suportes com orificios ovais devem ser conectados a placa.

* Fixe os suportes superiores na se¢ao superior do poste (R) com o conjunto de parafusos (F).
Coloque o suporte esquerdo sobre o suporte direito com o suporte superior central.
Nota: Os extremos do suporte com os orificios ovais mais largos devem ser conectados a
segao superior do poste.

* Aperte os parafusos firmemente.




FOTO 12 e 14:

* Desparafuse os parafusos de bloqueio na seg¢édo do poste médio (S) e deslize a parte
superior da sec¢ao do poste médio (S) sobre a parte inferior da segao do poste superior (R).

* Recomendamos deslizar a se¢ao do poste superior (R) completamente na se¢ao do poste
médio (S). Isso facilita que a segéo superior se junte completamente na se¢ao do poste
inferior.

* Aperte os parafusos de bloqueio na se¢ao do poste médio (S) para fixar a se¢do do poste
superior (R) em sua posicao.

Nota: Os postes devem ser inseridos entre si ao menos 11 cm!

FOTO 13 e 14:

» Desparafuse os parafusos de bloqueio da se¢ao do poste inferior (T) e desliza a
secao do poste médio (S) com a parte superior completamente montada na sec¢éo do
poste inferior (T) até chegar na posi¢ao de parada.

Nota: Recomenda-se duas pessoas para realizar esse passo.

* Aperte os parafusos de bloqueio na secao inferior do poste.

Nota: Os postes devem ser inseridos entre si ao menos 11 cm!
Adverténcia! Durante a montagem cuidado! Por a base estar vazia é perigoso tombar!

Instalagao da rede

* Instale a rede (O) na borda (P) como mostra a figura a seguir.




Instrugbes de seguranga:

» Comprove se todos os parafusos e porcas estdo firmemente apertados.

e Coloque a tabela de basquetebol no local que deseja. Encha a base com agua ou areia e
coloque a tampa da base (AA). Insira a correia em forma de T (M) através do suporte na parte
posterior da base como mostra a figura a seguir. Fixe o sistema no chéo girando a amarra de
estaca no chao e fixe a correia em forma de T (M) na amarra da estaca (N).

Importante: Nao é recomendado utilizar este produto no exterior quando as condi¢gées
climaticas forem a baixo de zero. Em condi¢cdes de vento forte, recomenda-se mover esta
tabela de basquetebol a um lugar seguro.

Ajuste da altura da placa

» Desparafuse os parafusos de bloqueio na se¢édo do poste médio (S) e levante ou baixa até alcancgar a
altura desejada.

» Aperte os parafusos de bloqueio na se¢éo do poste médio (S) para fixar a se¢do do poste superior
(R) em sua posicao.

Nota: Os postes devem ser inseridos entre si ao menos 11 cm!




ADVERTENCIA!

O DESCOMPRIMENTO DESTAS ADVERTENCIAS PODERIA CAUSAR LESOES OU
DANOS A PROPRIEDADE.

* Nunca se pendure na borda ou suba no poste. Isto poderia causar lesdes. Por esta
razao nao realiza atividades como imersao, ja que este produto n&o esta desenhado
para este proposito.

*Nao permita que as criangas subam na tabela de basquetebol.

*Nunca deixe a base sem enchimento!

*Revise a base com frequéncia, para detectar vazamentos ou se a tampa esta bem
colocada. Os vazamentos pode fazer com que o produto de tombem inesperadamente.
*Verifique antes de cada utilizagao para certificar que todos os parafusos estejam bem
apertados.

«clima a corrosao e o uso incorreto pode prejudicar o produto.

*sistema nao esta desenhado para criangas menores de 3 anos.

*Todos os jogadores devem tomar medidas de prote¢cao enquanto jogam.

*Para armazenar o produto: Drene a agua da base e desmonte. Armazene em um local
seco e ventilado.

*A maioria das lesbdes sdo causadas pelo uso incorrecto e/ou o descumprimento das
instrugdes. Tenha cuidado ao utilizar o produto.

*Caso necessite assisténcia técnica, entre em contato com o fabricante.

CUIDADOS E MANUTENGAO

A vida util da tabela de basquetebol depente de muitas variaveis. O clima, a exposi¢ao a
corrosivos como sal, pesticidas ou herbicidas e o uso excessivo ou incorreto podem causar
danos ao mesmo ou lesdes pessoais.

Revise a tabela de basquetebol com frequéncia em busca de parafusos soltos ou desgaste
devido a corrosdo. Para a segurancga e prolongar a vida util deste produto, sigua as seguintes
medidas de prevengao:

* Verifique todos os parafusos e porcas. Se algum estiver fluxo, aperte-o.

* Revise todas as pecas em busca de desgaste excessivo. Caso seja necessario substitua a
pecas que estiverem desgastadas ou danificadas. Entre em contato com o nosso
departamento de atencéo ao cliente para obter as pecas de substituicio.

« Verifique a etiqueta de adverténcia no poste. Se estiver rasgada, descolorida ou ilegivel,
coloque sem em contato com o nosso departamento de atencéo ao cliente para obter uma
etiqueta de substituigio.

* Verifique todas as sessdes dos postes para ver se a pintura esta oxidada ou lascada. Caso
esteja, siga os passos a seguir:

- Utilize um pano para eliminar qualquer vestigio de 6xido ou pintura descascada.

- Limpe a area com um pano umido e deixe que se seque.

- Aplique duas camadas de esmalte preventivo contra éxido e de alto brilho na area. Deixe
que a pintura se seque antes de aplicar a segunda camada.
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Avviso per gli assemblatori:

Tutti gli impianti da basket, compresi quelli utilizzati per I'esposizione, devono essere montati e zavorrati come
da istruzioni. La mancata osservanza delle istruzioni potrebbe provocare lesioni personali gravi.

Si prega di leggere tutte le avvertenze e le precauzioni. Si consiglia di sorvegliare i bambini mentre giocano con
questo prodotto. Questo prodotto deve essere assemblato solo da adulti!

Apprezziamo il vostro acquisto di uno dei nostri tanti prodotti di alta qualita’. Siamo certi che sarete molto
soddisfatti della vostra scelta.

IMPORTANTE - CONSERVARE QUESTE INFORMAZIONI
PER CONSULTARLE IN SEGUITO: LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE

ISTRUZIONI DI ASSEMBLAGGIO




lllustrazione delle Parti (Vedere pagina 4):

Sezione Superiore Del Palo (R)
Emplacement du Sezione Centrale Del Palo (S)

Sezione Centrale Del Palo (S)

Serbatoio/base (Q)

Montante Superiore
Sinistro (W)

Montante Superiore

Montante Superiore ¢ Destro (Y))
Centrale (X) Montante Inferiore
Sinistro (U)

Montante Inferiore Destro (V)




lllustrazione delle Parti (Vedere pagina 4):




Lista Parti (vedere pagine 2 e 3 per le illustrazioni)

Qta’. | Descrizione
Set di bulloni per fissare la sezione superiore del palo e il
A 4 canestro al tabellone
B 2 Set di bulloni per fissare i montanti inferiori al serbatoio
Set di bulloni per fissare i montanti superiori sinistro e destro al
2 tabellone

Set di bulloni per fissare il montante centrale superiore al
tabellone

Set di bulloni per fissare i montanti inferiori alla sezione
inferiore del palo

n

Set di bulloni per fissare tre montanti superiori alla sezione
superiore del palo

Set di golfari per fissare il palo inferiore e il supporto ruota al serbatoio
anteriore

Distanziali tra le ruote e il serbatoio

Ruote

Supporto ruota

Asse della ruota

Asta per fissare i golfari alla sezione inferiore del palo

Cinturinoa .

Paletto

Rete

Canestro

Serbatotio

Sezione superiore del palo

Sezione centrale del palo

Sezione inferiore del palo

Montante inferiore sinistro

Montante inferiore destro

Montante superiore sinistro

Montante superiore centrale

Montante superiore destro

N <Xz < ClH®W OO0 ZIZMXN“~"ITO

Tabellone (non raffigurato)

>
>

JENE NG (UL NG (JVUNEL NG (UL NG (UL NG UL\ (OIS \O (NUL N (UL NG (UL N UL\ (USEE N (U N (L N (UG N R U s G Qs Gl \O R \ S N IE==N

Tappo del serbatoio (non raffigurato)




Istruzioni di assemblaggio (illustrate)

A A o 2

DISTANZIALI (H) SULLE
RUOTE ESTERNE (T)

FOTO 2

FOTO 4

FOTO 6

FOTO 5




Istruzioni di assemblaggio (illustrate)

)?
i
L ——
S—

—

J

Fori di forma ovale vanno
collegati alla sezione del palo
superiore

FOTO 7 FOTO 8 FOTO 9

FOTO 10 FOTO 11

Tenere fermo in
posizione verticaleeriore

FOTO 12 FOTO 13 FOTO 14




Istruzioni di assemblaggio (testo):

* Estrarre il serbatoio, il tabellone, il canestro e le altre parti dalla confezione.

* Verificare con l'aiuto dell'elenco delle parti se tutte le parti sono presenti.

Foto 1:

* Individuare la sezione del palo inferiore (T) e fissare il golfare (G) tramite I'asta (L) al fondo.

Foto 2:

* Inserire I'asse della ruota (K) nell’asse della ruota (J) e posizionare le ruote (l) e i distanziali (H) a ciascuna
estremita come mostrato in foto.

Foto 3 e 4:

* Fissare la parte inferiore del palo (T) e il supporto ruota (J) con le ruote (I) al serbatoio anteriore (Q) con il
set di golfari (G).

* Il serbatoio (Q) ha una speciale fessura di forma quadrata in cui si inserisce esattamente la sezione inferio-
re del palo (T).

Nota: e’ consigliabile eseguire questo passaggio in due.

Importante! Non stringere eccessivamente!

Foto 5 e 6:

* Fissare il montante inferiore sinistro (U) e il montante inferiore destro (V) al serbatoio (Q) con i set di bulloni
(B) e alla sezione del palo inferiore (T) con il set di bulloni (E)

Foto 7 e 8:

* Fissare il canestro (P) e la sezione del palo superiore (R) alla parte inferiore del tabellone (Z) con i set di
bulloni (A). | bulloni devono essere inseriti negli appositi fori passando dal tabellone anteriore a quello poste-
riore.

Nota: poiché sia il canestro (P) che la sezione del palo superiore (R) devono essere fissati contemporanea-
mente con i set di bulloni (A) al tabellone (Z), €’ consigliabile eseguire questo passaggio in due.

Foto 9.10 e 11:

* Fissare il montante superiore sinistro (W), il montante centrale superiore (X) e il montante superiore destro
(Y) al tabellone (Z). Utilizzare i set di bulloni (C) per fissare i montanti superiori sinistro e destro e il set di
bulloni (D) per fissare il montante superiore centrale al tabellone.

Nota 1: passaggio da eseguire solo a mano!

Nota 2: le estremita dei montanti con fori rotondi devono essere collegate al tabellone.

* Fissare ora i montanti superiori alla sezione superiore del palo (R) con il set di bulloni (F). Posiziona
I'estremita del montante sinistro sull'estremita del montante destro con I'estremita del montante centrale in
alto.

Nota: le estremita del montante con i fori ovali pit lunghi devono essere collegate alla sezione superiore del
palo.

* Ora tutti i bulloni possono essere stretti.

Foto 12 e 14:

« Svitare le viti di bloccaggio sulla sezione centrale del palo (S) e far scorrere la parte superiore della sezione
centrale del palo (S) sulla parte inferiore della sezione superiore del palo (R).

» Si consiglia di inserire completamente la sezione superiore del palo (R) nella sezione centrale del palo (S).
Cio facilitera’ ulteriormente il posizionamento della sezione superiore gia’ completamente assemblata nella
sezione del palo inferiore.

» Stringere le viti di bloccaggio sulla sezione centrale del palo (S) per fissare la sezione superiore del palo (R)
nella sua posizione.

Nota: i pali devono essere inseriti I'uno nell'altro per almeno 11 cm!

Foto 13 e 14:

« Svitare le viti di bloccaggio della sezione inferiore del palo (T) e far scorrere la sezione centrale del palo (S)
con la parte superiore completamente montata nella sezione inferiore del palo (T) fino a raggiungere la
posizione in cui sono bloccati.

Nota: e’ consigliabile eseguire questo passaggio in due.

« Stringere le viti di bloccaggio sulla sezione inferiore del palo.

Nota: i pali devono essere inseriti I'uno nell'altro per almeno 11 cm!

Avvertenzal Non lasciare I'unita assemblata incustodita quando non €’ zavorrata. (potrebbe ribaltarsi)




Installazione della rete:

* Installare la rete (O) sul canestro (P) come mostrato.




Zavorrare I'impianto basket

* Verificare che tutti i bulloni e i dadi siano stati fissati saldamente.

* Posizionare l'unita assemblata nel luogo desiderato. Riempire il serbatoio con acqua o
sabbia e apporre il tappo del serbatoio (AA). Inserire la cinghia a T (M) attraverso la
fessura sul retro del serbatoio come mostrato nella figura sottostante. Fissare I'unita a
terra infilando il picchetto di ancoraggio (N) nel terreno e stringendo la cinghia a T (M) al
picchetto di ancoraggio (N).

Importante: si sconsiglia di utilizzare I'impianto all'aperto in condizioni di ghiaccio / sotto
zero. Si consiglia, in caso di forti venti, di spostare I'unita al riparo.

Regolazione dell’altezza del tabellone:

« Svitare le viti di bloccaggio sulla sezione centrale del palo (S) e sollevare o abbassare
la sezione superiore del palo fino a raggiungere l'altezza del tabellone desiderata.

« Stringere le viti di bloccaggio sulla sezione centrale del palo (S) per fissare la sezione
superiore del palo (R) nella posizione desiderata.

Nota: i pali devono essere inseriti I'uno nell'altro per almeno 11 cm!




AVVERTENZA!

IL MANCATO RISPETTO DI QUESTE PRECAUZIONI POTREBBE CAUSARE LESIONI
PERSONALI. IL MANCATO RISPETTO POTREBBE PROVOCARE ANCHE DANNI MA-
TERIALL.

» Non appendersi mai al canestro o arrampicarsi sul palo poiché potrebbe portare a lesioni
personali o danni alla proprieta. Per questi motivi, non eseguire schiacciate su questo
impianto in quanto non & progettato per tale utilizzo. Non permettere ai bambini di salire
sullimpianto da basket.

* Non lasciare mai I'unita montata senza zavorra nel serbatoio!

* Controllare frequentemente il serbatoio per rilevare eventuali perdite o se il tappo €’
allentato. Una perdita lenta potrebbe causare il ribaltamento imprevisto dell'impianto e
danneggiare il pavimento se utilizzato all'interno.

« Controllare ulteriormente prima di ogni uso se tutti i raccordi e la bulloneria sono ben
stretti.

* Clima, corrosione o uso improprio potrebbero causare guasti all'impianto.

* Questo impianto non € destinato a bambini di eta inferiore a 3 anni.

« Tutti i giocatori devono usare protezioni sufficienti durante il gioco.

* Per riporre I'impianto: scaricare lI'acqua dal serbatoio e smontare I'impianto. Conservarlo
in un luogo ventilato e asciutto.

» Se & necessaria assistenza tecnica, contattare il produttore. La maggior parte delle
lesioni € causata da un uso improprio e / 0 dal mancato rispetto delle istruzioni. Prestare
attenzione quando si utilizza I'impianto.

CURA DEL PALO E MANUTENZIONE DEL SISTEMA:

La vita del vostro impianto da basket dipende da molte variabili. Il clima, I'esposizione ad
agenti corrosivi quali sale, pesticidi o erbicidi e I'uso eccessivo 0 improprio possono con-
tribuire al cedimento del palo, causando danni alla proprieta privata o lesioni personali.

Controllate frequentemente il vostro impianto da basket per verificare la presenza di com-
ponenti allentati, usura eccessiva e segni di corrosione. Per motivi di sicurezza e per
prolungare la vita del vostro impianto da basket, e’ necessario adottare le seguenti misure
preventive:

. Controllare tutti i dadi e i bulloni. Se qualcuno ¢é allentato, stringerili.

. Controllare tutte le parti per verificarne I'usura eccessiva. Se necessario, sostituire le parti
che sono usurate o che sono state danneggiate dall'uso. Contattare il nostro servizio clienti
per le parti di ricambio.

. Ispezionare I'adesivo di avvertenza sul palo. Se & strappato, sbiadito o illeggibile, chia-
mare il nostro servizio clienti per richiedere un adesivo sostitutivo.

. Controllare tutte le sezioni del palo per verificare la presenza di ruggine visibile, vernice
scheggiata o incrinata. Se presente, procedere come segue:

1.Utilizzare una smerigliatrice per rimuovere completamente la ruggine o la vernice scheg-
giata.

2.Pulire I'area con un panno umido e lasciarla asciugare.

3. Applicare due mani di smalto antiruggine ad alta brillantezza sull'area. Lasciare asciug-
are la vernice tra una mano e l'altra.
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If you have any questions, please contact our

customer care center.
Our contact details are below:

@ 0044-800-240-4004

}'| I‘ enquiries@mhstar.co.uk

IMPORTER ADDRESS:
MH STAR UK LTD

Unit 27, Perivale Park,
Horsenden lane South
Perivale, UB6 7TRH
MADE IN CHINA

Si vous avez la moindre question, veuillez
contacter notre centre d'assistance a la
clientele.

Nos coordonnées sont les suivantes:

@ 0033-1-84166106

}vl I‘ aosom@mhfrance.fr

Importé par:

MH France

2,rue Maurice Hartmann
92130 Issy-les-Moulineaux
France

Fabriqué en Chine

In caso di dubbio, si prega di contattare il
nostro centro assistenza clienti.
| nostri dettagli di contatto sono di seguito:

@ 0039-0249471447

M clienti@aosom.it
IMPORTATO DA:

AOSOM ltaly srl

Centro Direzionale Milanofiori
Strada 1 Palazzo F1

20057 Assago (MI)

P.1.: 08567220960

FATTO IN CINA

Sitiene alguna pregunta, comuniquese con
nuestro Centro de Atencion al Cliente.
Nuestros datos de contacto son los siguientes:

@ 0034-931294512

W| |4 atencioncliente@aosom.es

IMPORTADOR:

SPANISH AOSOM, S.L.

C/ROC GROS, N°15. 08550, ELS HOSTALETS DE
BALENYA, SPAIN.

B66295775

WWW.AOSOM.ES
ATENCIONCLIENTE@AOSOM.ES

TEL: 931294512

HECHO EN CHINA

Se tiver alguma duvida, por favor contacte o
nosso Centro de Atendimento ao Cliente.
Os nossos dados de contacto sao os seguintes:

@ 0034-931294512

M info@aosom.pt.

IMPORTADOR:

SPANISH AOSOM, S.L

C.ROC GROS N.15, 08550. ELS HOSTALETS DE BALENYA
TEL: 931294512 (SEG-SEX DAS 7:30H AS 16:30H)
INFO@AOSOM.PT

WWW.AOSOM.PT




